
FDP Form - 10b - Bid Results of Goods and Services

No. Item Description
Approved Budget 

for the Contract
Location Winning Bidder/s Name and Address of the Bidder Contract Amount Date of Bidding

1

Supply and Delivery of Brand New 

AUV 2.8L, 4 Cylinder, Diesel, A/T, 

with 3 Years LTO Registration

₱1,376,000.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, 

Cordon, Isabela

₱1,375,200.00 September 21, 2020

2
Supply and Delivery of Various 

Laboratory Equipments
₱48,865,000.00

PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela

GCMED Pharmaceutical 

Distributor

Mr. Nobellej R. Guab

L2, Blk 19, Villa Cristine Royalle

San Miguel, Pasig City

₱48,860,000.00 October 19, 2020

3

Supply and Delivery of 3 Units 

AMBULANCE, Engine 

Displacement: 2.4L, DOHC, 4 

Cylinder, Diesel, M/T, with 3 Years 

LTO Registration

₱7,728,000.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Nissan Commonwealth, Inc.

Mr. Elmer Sagadraca

41, Commonwealth Avenue, Brgy. 

Holy Spirit, Quezon City

₱7,695,000.00 November 03, 2020

4
Supply and Delivery of Various 

Construction Materials
₱1,531,606.00

PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela

MDU Enterprises and 

Construction

Mr. Francis Matthew D. Uy

#5Roque Menor St.

San Fermin, Cauayan City, Isabela

₱1,526,602.50 November 04, 2020

5

Supply and Delivery of Brand New 

Pick-Up 2.8L, 4x4 G, Diesel, M/T, 4 

Cylinder with 3 Years LTO 

Registration

₱1,594,200.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Failed Bidding (1st) - - November 05, 2020

6

Supply and Delivery of 133 Units 

TRUCK, DROPSIDE, Engine 

Displacement: 3.7L, 4x2, 6 Wheeler, 

Euro V Engine, with 3 Years LTO 

Registration

₱199,500,000.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Stonebrothers Incorporated

Mr. Richardson U. Chua

310 Midtown Executive Homes, U.N 

Avenue, Paco, Manila.

₱199,234,000.00 December 16, 2020

7
Supply and Delivery of Various 

Medical Equipments
₱24,386,000.00

PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela

GCMED Pharmaceutical 

Distributor

Mr. Nobellej R. Guab

L2, Blk 19, Villa Cristine Royalle

San Miguel, Pasig City

₱24,381,000.00 December 17, 2020

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF ISABELA

City of Ilagan

GOODS AND SERVICES
4

th
 Quarter, CY 2020

Page 1 of 2



8 Supply and Delivery of Vitamins ₱14,999,700.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela

GCMED Pharmaceutical 

Distributor

Mr. Nobellej R. Guab

L2, Blk 19, Villa Cristine Royalle

San Miguel, Pasig City

₱14,992,700.00 December 17, 2020

9

Supply and Delivery of Ultrasound 

Machine, Clover60, 4 Probes, 

Linear, Convex, Endocavity and 

Phase Array

₱10,000,000.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela

GCMED Pharmaceutical 

Distributor

Mr. Nobellej R. Guab

L2, Blk 19, Villa Cristine Royalle

San Miguel, Pasig City

₱9,997,000.00 December 17, 2020

10
Supply and Delivery of Portable 

Toilets (2nd Bid)
₱3,025,000.00

PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Solid Source Trading Corp.

Mr. John Michael Rafanan

1000 Magdalena Sta. Barbara Road

Brgy. Malanay, Sta. Barbara, 

Pangasinan

₱3,020,000.00 December 18, 2020

11

Supply and Delivery of Brand New 

Pick-Up 2.8L, 4x4 G, Diesel, M/T, 4 

Cylinder with 3 Years LTO 

Registration (Second Bid)

₱1,859,200.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, 

Cordon, Isabela

₱1,859,000.00 December 18, 2020

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD.) MR. RODRIGO T. SAWIT                                                    (SGD.)      ATTY. JOHN RYAN P. TORIO                                                            (SGD.)  ENGR. VIRGILIO S. LORENZO

                 BAC - Chairman                                                                                 BAC Vice-Chairman                                                                                                  Member

                                                 (SGD.) MS. ELSA M. PASTRANA                                                             (SGD.)  MS. LUCILA M. AMBATALI

                                                                    Member                                                                                                       Member

Page 2 of 2


